The generation of a large pool of items for a prototype questionnaire  

3. To test the assumptions and evaluate the hypothetical domains and subdomains developed in 

section 4.1 

The rest of the sections in this chapter refer to the focus group study. 

4.3 Design  

4.3.1 Recruitment 

One-hundred and three (103) postal and 181 email invitations were sent to patients of the 

University of Southampton Auditory Implant Service (USAIS) who satisfied the inclusion and 

exclusion criteria (Table 4.2 below). Nine USAIS patients, attendees of a music workshop were